
Brookpark Yard Tracks 
Improvements

Presented to: Operational Planning & 
Infrastructure Committee

February 4, 2024

1



Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements

• Project Limits: Brookpark Yard

• Work is to prepare for new Railcar commissioning 

• No service impact

2



Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements

3



Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements

• Replacement of ties as marked on Yard Tracks 5, 6, and 7.

• Reconstruct Track 8 and portions of Tracks 10 and 11.

• Surfacing and lining of tracks. 

• Replace switch stands, rods, latches, and targets.

• Install new negative returns and feeders.

• Track bonding.

4



Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements

Procurement Overview

• Invitation for Bid (IFB) issued November 18, 2024

• Accessed on the GCRTA website by twelve (12) interested 
parties 

• Two (2) firms submitted a bid

5



Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements

Lowest responsive and responsible vendor: 

• RailWorks Track Services, LLC

A 17% DBE participation goal was assigned to this project and 
will be achieved using Cook Paving & Construction Co, Inc. and 
William G. Moore & Son, Inc. of Delaware.

6



Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements

Firm Experience:

• RailWorks Track Services, LLC has successfully completed 
projects for GCRTA, Amtrak, Michigan Department of 
Transportation, and MTA Maryland, among others.

7



Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements

Recommendation:

Staff requests that the Operational Planning & Infrastructure 
Committee recommend award to RailWorks Track Services, LLC 
for the Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements. The contract is in 
an amount not to exceed $2,589,826.00.

8



Questions

9


	Slide 1: Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements
	Slide 2: Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements
	Slide 3: Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements
	Slide 4: Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements
	Slide 5: Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements
	Slide 6: Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements
	Slide 7: Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements
	Slide 8: Brookpark Yard Tracks Improvements
	Slide 9

